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START-UP COMPANIES


75. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA:

      SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the mannner in which Indian apparel and Indian artisans are being promoted to make the textiles sector of our country popular in the global market; and


(b) the steps being taken to promote start-up companies and young scientists in specialised sectors like technical apparel?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a): To promote Indian apparel and Indian artisans of textiles sector in the global market, Government is implementing various schemes/ programmes such as Production Linked Incentive Scheme, Pradhan Mantri Mega Integrated Textile Region and Apparel, National Technical Textiles Mission, Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks, SAMARTH- Scheme for Capacity Building in Textile Sector, Silk Samagra 2.0, National Handloom Development Programme, Raw Material Supply Scheme, National Handicraft Development Programme, Comprehensive Handicrafts Cluster Development Scheme, Integrated Wool Development

Programme etc.


(b): In order to encourage indigenous research and developmental activities in the field of technical textiles including technical apparel, National Technical Textiles Mission is being implemented with budgetary outlay of Rs. 1,480 cr.
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